
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

GESTAMP AUTOMOCIÓN, S.A. 

 

OTHER RELEVANT FACT 

 

 

Madrid, April 7, 2025 

 

Pursuant to article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by 

Legislative Royal Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, and related provisions, Gestamp 

Automoción, S.A. hereinafter (the “Company”) hereby informs of the following 

 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT FACT 

 

 

In relation to the communication published on September 24, 2018 (official registry no. 

269864) concerning the existing liquidity contract (the "Liquidity Contract") subscribed 

with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., and in compliance with the provisions 

of section 2.b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the National Securities 

Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, below are detailed the operations carried out 

under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract corresponding to the first quarter of the year 

2025 (from the beginning of the first quarter, January 1, 2025 till March 31, 2025): 

 
 No. of 

Shares 

Amount (€) Execution Average 

Price (€) 

Contract Initial Amount (as at September 24, 2018) 664,879 4,474,636.01 - 

Period Initial Amount (as at January 1, 2025) 1,082,740 3,594,342.14 - 

Purchases 2,411,409 -6,444,315.37 2.6724 

Sales -3,003,958 8,000,079.62 2.6632 

Expenses - 1,614.98 - 

Period Ending Balance (as at March 31, 2025) 490,191 5,148,491.41 - 

 

 

Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the referred period: 



 

 

 

 

 

Date  

(day/month/year) 

 

Trading 

operation 

 

No. of 

Shares 

Average 

Price (€) 
Cash (€) 

Total 

Accumula

ted  

(No. of 

Shares) 

Gross 

Amount (€) 

Number 

of trades 

Block  

trades 

Initial Amount     1,082,740 3,594,342.14   

02 / 01 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.4575 -122,874.99 1,132,740 3,471,467.15 11 0 

02 / 01 / 2025 Sales -75,000 2.4682 185,115.10 1,057,740 3,656,582.25 24 0 

03 / 01 / 2025 Purchases 65,000 2.4877 -161,700 1,122,740 3,494,882.25 20 0 

03 / 01 / 2025 Sales -50,000 2.5100 125,500 1,072,740 3,620,382.25 3 0 

06 / 01 / 2025 Purchases 26,692 2.4828 -66,271.16 1,099,432 3,554,111.09 9 0 

06 / 01 / 2025 Sales -94,802 2.5163 238,552.08 1,004,630 3,792,663.17 32 0 

07 / 01 / 2025 Purchases 10,302 2.4800 -25,548.96 1,014,932 3,767,114.21 3 0 

07 / 01 / 2025 Sales -111,500 2.5049 279,297 903,432 4,046,411.21 31 0 

08 / 01 / 2025 Purchases 75,000 2.4603 -184,525 978,432 3,861,886.21 23 0 

15 / 01 / 2025 Sales -110,000 2.4891 273,800 868,432 4,135,686.21 55 0 

16 / 01 / 2025 Purchases 105,000 2.4912 -261,575 973,432 3,874,111.21 17 0 

16 / 01 / 2025 Sales -27,331 2.5105 68,614.16 946,101 3,942,725.37 31 0 

17 / 01 / 2025 Purchases 20,000 2.4850 -49,700 966,101 3,893,025.37 1 0 

17 / 01 / 2025 Sales -90,000 2.5128 226,150 876,101 4,119,175.37 34 0 

20 / 01 / 2025 Sales -100,000 2.5220 252,200 776,101 4,371,375.37 44 0 

21 / 01 / 2025 Sales -75,000 2.5223 189,175 701,101 4,560,550.37 124 0 

22 / 01 / 2025 Sales -72,000 2.5421 183,030.01 629,101 4,743,580.38 42 0 

23 / 01 / 2025 Sales -90,000 2.5658 230,925.01 539,101 4,974,505.39 46 0 

24 / 01 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.6200 -131,000 589,101 4,843,505.39 11 0 

24 / 01 / 2025 Sales -60,000 2.6304 157,825 529,101 5,001,330.39 21 0 

27 / 01 / 2025 Purchases 25,000 2.6250 -65,625 554,101 4,935,705.39 6 0 

27 / 01 / 2025 Sales -50,000 2.6364 131,820.82 504,101 5,067,526.21 20 0 

28 / 01 / 2025 Purchases 62,000 2.6080 -161,695 566,101 4,905,831.21 14 0 

28 / 01 / 2025 Sales -32,383 2.6266 85,056.55 533,718 4,990,887.76 18 0 

29 / 01 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.6075 -130,375 583,718 4,860,512.76 9 0 

29 / 01 / 2025 Sales -50,000 2.6150 130,750 533,718 4,991,262.76 4 0 

30 / 01 / 2025 Sales -100,000 2.6750 267,500 433,718 5,258,762.76 9 0 

31 / 01 / 2025 Purchases 75,000 2.6489 -198,669.12 508,718 5,060,093.64 26 0 

31 / 01 / 2025 Sales -25,948 2.6598 69,016.95 482,770 5,129,110.59 10 0 

03 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.5575 -127,875 532,770 5,001,235.59 10 0 

03 / 02 / 2025 Sales -50,000 2.5850 129,250 482,770 5,130,485.59 11 0 

04 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.5900 -129,500 532,770 5,000,985.59 4 0 

04 / 02 / 2025 Sales -50,000 2.6000 130,000 482,770 5,130,985.59 10 0 

05 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 75,000 2.5800 -193,500.01 557,770 4,937,485.58 22 0 

05 / 02 / 2025 Sales -20,000 2.5850 51,700 537,770 4,989,185.58 10 0 

06 / 02 / 2025 Sales -77,902 2.6259 204,565.31 459,868 5,193,750.89 24 0 

07 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 37,154 2.6417 -98,150.80 497,022 5,095,600.09 10 0 

07 / 02 / 2025 Sales -50,000 2.6500 132,500 447,022 5,228,100.09 9 0 



 

 

 

 

10 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.6175 -130,875 497,022 5,097,225.09 12 0 

10 / 02 / 2025 Sales -37,186 2.6300 97,799.18 459,836 5,195,024.27 8 0 

11 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.6100 -130,500 509,836 5,064,524.27 8 0 

11 / 02 / 2025 Sales -50,000 2.6200 131,000 459,836 5,195,524.27 21 0 

12 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.6125 -130,625 509,836 5,064,899.27 5 0 

12 / 02 / 2025 Sales -50,000 2.6175 130,875.01 459,836 5,195,774.28 20 0 

13 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 53,520 2.6673 -142,753.20 513,356 5,053,021.08 18 0 

13 / 02 / 2025 Sales -45,000 2.6711 120,200 468,356 5,173,221.08 8 0 

14 / 02 / 2025 Sales -100,000 2.7100 271,000.01 368,356 5,444,221.09 16 0 

17 / 02 / 2025 Sales -50,000 2.7200 136,000 318,356 5,580,221.09 7 0 

18 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.7150 -135,750 368,356 5,444,471.09 6 0 

18 / 02 / 2025 Sales -45,000 2.7311 122,900 323,356 5,567,371.09 7 0 

19 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 70,000 2.6961 -188,725 393,356 5,378,646.09 11 0 

19 / 02 / 2025 Sales -25,000 2.7300 68,250 368,356 5,446,896.09 4 0 

20 / 02 / 2025 Sales -90,000 2.7389 246,500 278,356 5,693,396.09 18 0 

21 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.7725 -138,625 328,356 5,554,771.09 5 0 

21 / 02 / 2025 Sales -39,000 2.7850 108,615 289,356 5,663,386.09 8 0 

24 / 02 / 2025 Sales -85,000 2.8453 241,852 204,356 5,905,238.09 39 0 

25 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.8550 -142,750 254,356 5,762,488.09 11 0 

25 / 02 / 2025 Sales -35,000 2.8586 100,050 219,356 5,862,538.09 8 0 

26 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 40,000 2.8350 -113,400 259,356 5,749,138.09 14 0 

26 / 02 / 2025 Sales -20,000 2.8650 57,300 239,356 5,806,438.09 3 0 

27 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 80,000 2.7973 -223,782.13 319,356 5,582,655.96 14 0 

28 / 02 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.6245 -131,225.01 369,356 5,451,430.95 21 0 

28 / 02 / 2025 Sales -35,000 2.6393 92,375 334,356 5,543,805.95 10 0 

03 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 680 2.7400 -1,863.20 335,036 5,541,942.75 1 0 

03 / 03 / 2025 Sales -90,221 2.8559 257,664.17 244,815 5,799,606.92 52 0 

04 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 70,000 2.7107 -189,750 314,815 5,609,856.92 27 0 

04 / 03 / 2025 Sales -20,000 2.7850 55,700 294,815 5,665,556.92 7 0 

05 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 40,000 2.7325 -109,300.01 334,815 5,556,256.91 16 0 

05 / 03 / 2025 Sales -60,000 2.7567 165,400 274,815 5,721,656.91 10 0 

06 / 03 / 2025 Sales -90,000 2.8317 254,850 184,815 5,976,506.91 17 0 

07 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 20,000 2.8350 -56,700 204,815 5,919,806.91 3 0 

07 / 03 / 2025 Sales -60,000 2.8350 170,100 144,815 6,089,906.91 11 0 

10 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.7950 -139,750 194,815 5,950,156.91 7 0 

10 / 03 / 2025 Sales -46,142 2.8294 130,552.55 148,673 6,080,709.46 11 0 

11 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 100,000 2.7744 -277,443.02 248,673 5,803,266.44 36 0 

12 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 60,000 2.7975 -167,850 308,673 5,635,416.44 22 0 

13 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 70,000 2.7797 -194,580 378,673 5,440,836.44 27 0 

13 / 03 / 2025 Sales -20,000 2.8050 56,100.01 358,673 5,496,936.45 5 0 

14 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 25,000 2.7500 -68,750 383,673 5,428,186.45 3 0 

14 / 03 / 2025 Sales -65,000 2.8072 182,468.24 318,673 5,610,654.69 17 0 

17 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 50,000 2.8280 -141,400 368,673 5,469,254.69 10 0 



 

 

 

 

17 / 03 / 2025 Sales -40,000 2.8375 113,500 328,673 5,582,754.69 5 0 

18 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 40,000 2.8731 -114,925.01 368,673 5,467,829.68 10 0 

18 / 03 / 2025 Sales -55,000 2.8736 158,048.24 313,673 5,625,877.92 11 0 

19 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 60,000 2.8300 -169,800 373,673 5,456,077.92 11 0 

19 / 03 / 2025 Sales -20,340 2.8202 57,362.20 353,333 5,513,440.12 10 0 

20 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 60,000 2.7733 -166,400 413,333 5,347,040.12 14 0 

20 / 03 / 2025 Sales -21,387 2.7803 59,462.80 391,946 5,406,502.92 7 0 

21 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 60,000 2.7417 -164,500 451,946 5,242,002.92 16 0 

21 / 03 / 2025 Sales -25,000 2.7410 68,525 426,946 5,310,527.92 5 0 

24 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 80,000 2.7186 -217,487.40 506,946 5,093,040.52 11 0 

25 / 03 / 2025 Sales -72,816 2.7375 199,337.22 434,130 5,292,377.74 23 0 

26 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 55,064 2.7254 -150,074.08 489,194 5,142,303.66 10 0 

26 / 03 / 2025 Sales -40,000 2.7250 109,000 449,194 5,251,303.66 7 0 

27 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 25,000 2.6350 -65,875 474,194 5,185,428.66 3 0 

27 / 03 / 2025 Sales -60,000 2.6958 161,750 414,194 5,347,178.66 10 0 

28 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 60,000 2.6600 -159,600.01 474,194 5,187,578.65 14 0 

28 / 03 / 2025 Sales -35,000 2.6957 94,350 439,194 5,281,928.65 4 0 

31 / 03 / 2025 Purchases 65,997 2.5861 -170,672.26 505,191 5,111,256.39 11 0 

31 / 03 / 2025 Sales -15,000 2.5900 38,850 490,191 5,150,106.391 1 0 

 

* * * 

 
1 The expenses incurred for the operations carried out under the Liquidity Contract have not been deducted from this 

amount, which are deducted in the above-mentioned summary table (€ 1,614.98), If we deduct the aforementioned expenses 

from this amount, the final cash amount, as of March 31, 2025, is € 5,148,491.41 included in the initial summary table. 


